FROM

(THU)JAN 26 2006 8:14/ST. 8:13/NO.6329645058 P 2

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)				RTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03-01) (OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FO			atent and Trademark Office	
POB/REV03 PATENTS ONLY					
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔍 🔍 🔍	•	<b>v</b> 1	<b>r</b>	<b>v v</b>	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies); FCE Flow Control Equipment, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
		Name: Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.			
		internal Address	:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment 🛛 M	terger	Street Address:	10586 Highway 75 Nor	rth	
Security Agreement C	hange of Name				
Other		City: Willis	State:	<u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>77378</u>	
Execution Date: January 23, 2006		Additional name(s) 8	address(es) attached?	🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	••		••		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	40.(3)		
		5,452,760			
		5,617,917		· 😡	
		5,727,627			
				5452760 <sup>,</sup>	
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	applications and paten	ts involved: 3	
Name: Loren G. Helmreich, Browning Bushman P.C. Internal Address: <u>Suite 1800</u>		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41):\$	120.00	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00			
		Authorized to	o be charged to deposi	it account U	
Street Address: 5718 Westheimer		8. Deposit account	number:		
		02-4345			
City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>T</u>			py of this page if paying by c	leposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t of the original document.	the foregoing informa	tion is true and corre	ect and any attached c	opy is a true copy	
Loren G. Helmreich	- And	Jeff	) January	y 26, 2006	
Name of Person Signing		Signature and		Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services					

REEL: 017207 FRAME: 0735

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, FCE Flow Control Equipment, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the owner of the Patents attached hereto in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," of 10586 Highway 75 North, Willis, Texas 77378, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has assigned, sold, transferred, and set over and by these presents does assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents including all reissues, renewals, and reexaminations and extensions thereof and including the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringements of any of said patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns, and its successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 23rd day of Jan work . 2006.

FCE FLOW CONTROL EQUIPMENT, INC. 01/23/06 By: Saeid Rahimian Name: Title: Officer

PATENT REEL: 017207 FRAME: 0736

.

.

٠

## EXHIBIT A

Title	Issue Date	Patent No.
Well rod centralizer/centralizer stop	03/17/1998	5,727,627
interface with wear reducing surface		
Integral blowout preventer and flow	04/08/1997	5,617,917
tee		
Well pump tubing scrapers	09/26/1995	5,452,760

.

RECORDED: 01/26/2006